R]

10.12.03

10-18-2002

102253375

HEET OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

2002 OCT 15 PM 2: 50

FINANCE SECTION To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Phillip Clark, Chris A. Scott, Marc Emerick, William Kopaciewicz and Donald B. Rising Additional names of conveying parties attached? □Yes ■No 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Execution date: July 15, 2002	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Millipore Corporation Address: 80 Ashby Road Bedford, Massachusetts 01730 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ■No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s):	
10/154,550 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Kevin S. Lemack Nields & Lemack 176 East Main Street Westborough, MA 01581	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 14-0930
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10/17/2002 LMUELLER 00000048 10154550 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kevin S. Lemack Name of person signing October 8, 2002 Date Attorney Docket No.: MCA-584 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 6	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Phillip Clark, a U.S. citizen, residing at 14 Richardson Avenue, Wakefield, Massachusetts 01880, Chris A. Scott, a U.S. citizen, residing at 49 Brookside Road, Westford, Massachusetts 01886, Marc Emerick, a U.S. citizen, residing at 7 Russell Road, Winchester, Massachusetts 01890, William Kopaciewicz, a U.S. citizen, residing at 32 Archalaus Place, West Newbury, Massachusetts 01985 and Donald B. Rising, a U.S. citizen, residing at 76 Treaty Elm Lane, Stow, Massachusetts 01775 have made an invention which invention is claimed and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled, "ANTI-CLOGGING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR IN-GEL DIGESTION APPLICATIONS" in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office filed on May 24, 2002 under Serial No. 10/154,550, and;

WHEREAS, Millipore Corporation of 80 Ashby Road, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned parties by these presents do sell, assigned and transfer unto Millipore Corporation, its successors and assigns the full, exclusive and worldwide right to the said invention including the United States of America, and the entire right, title and interest in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on any continuation, division or reissue thereof in the United States of America, in the territorial possessions of the United States of America and in any country foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by Millipore Corporation, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us, had this assignment not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and respective Patent Office officials in any country foreign to the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to said Millipore Corporation as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, and we hereby further authorize Millipore Corporation to apply for Letters Patent in our name or in its own name, as it in its sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Agreement, in any country foreign to the United States of America.

And we, do hereby agree for ourself and for our heirs, executors and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which Millipore Corporation, its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or any part thereof and any Letters Patent, the same to be done without any further consideration.

We hereby set our hand and affix our seal this ______ day of ______, 2002. Marc Emerick Signed august 7,2002 Donald B. Rising STATE OF Massachusetts) COUNTY OF SSEX On this day and year aforesaid, before me personally appeared Phillip Clark, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and the person who executed the foregoing instrument of assignment. STATE OF Massex hisetts) COUNTY OF SCEX On this day and year aforesaid, before me personally appeared Chris A. Scott, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and the person who executed the foregoing instrument of assignment. Notary Public STATE OF Marcachesette COUNTY OF Essex On this day and year aforesaid, before me personally appeared Marc Emerick, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and the person who executed the foregoing instrument of assignment.

Notary Public

STATE OF Passachiste)
:ss
COUNTY OF Sesex

On this day and year aforesaid, before me personally appeared William Kopaciewicz, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and the person who executed the foregoing instrument of assignment.

Notary Public

STATE OF Massachusetts
:ss

RECORDED: 10/15/2002

On this day and year aforesaid, before me personally appeared **Donald B. Rising**, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and the person who executed the foregoing instrument of assignment.

Notary Public